GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 1047
(To be answered on the 27tN July 2015)

REVAMP OF BCAS

1047. SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA
SHRI KAMAL NATH
SHRI P.C. MOHAN

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofleR feratrotol ¥t be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp the Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS);

(b) if so, the detailsthereof and the reasonstherefor; and

(c) the extent to which revamping of BCAS s likely to provide foolproof safety to air passengers and aircraft ?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION olP1? faidToTet FIIeRI 3 354 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The Ministry of Civil Aviation had engaged an expert team of International Civil Aviation Organisation (ICAO) in 2011 for making suggestions for restructuring of Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) and for sufficient operational infrastructure for aviation security. On the basis of the recommendation of the said expert team, Ministry of Civil Aviation has already worked out the requirement of manpower in BCAS.

(c) The strengthening of BCAS is expected to ensure presence of the regulatory authority (for civil aviation security in the country) at all airports, which will enable better functioning at field level leading to better security oversight and quality control of civil aviation security in the country.
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